10.5 Notice.  It is a nurse’s responsibility to keep the department head apprised of the status, but 

not the specific nature, of the nurse’s condition and expected date of return.   

10.6 Maximum Accrual.  The maximum accrual of EIT shall be one thousand and forty (1040) 

hours.  Upon request, the nurse’s director shall provide nurses with their EIT balances.   

10.7 Notification of Unscheduled Absence.  All nurses shall notify the Hospital at least three 

(3) hours in advance of the nurse’s scheduled shift, if the nurse is unable to report for duty as